



Reference: EIR-112

Request:

1. Please could you provide a list of potholes reported by the public from 2020 – 2022 up to the latest date or the current month you're working on this request?
2. Please could you provide a list of filled potholes that took places between 2020 – 2022 up to the latest date of information or the current month you're working on this request?
3. Please could you provide a list of costs allocated to each pothole filled between 2020 – 2022 up to the latest date of information or the current month you're working on this request?

If you could provide the above information available for the North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council area within an excel format, then that would be appreciated.

Response:

1. Please see attached spreadsheet Potholes 1st April 2020 to November 2022. Please note, this only lists "potholes" specifically. The Authority may have received reports relating to other road surface issues which do not specifically mention pothole(s).
2. Please see attached spreadsheet Pothole spend April 2019 to 22nd November 2022.
3. Please see attached spreadsheet Pothole spend April 2019 to 22nd November 2022.